Gallery 1060 Juried Show 2022

Juried, all media welcome

September 12 - October 21 Cash Prizes

Entry fee (non-refundable)

\$20, Members \$25, Non-members

Drop-off

Saturday, Sept. 10, 11-3pm Sunday Sept. 11, 12-4pm

Pick up work not selected

Monday, Sept. 13 1-3pm

Awards

\$500 Martha McKee Best in Show \$300 First Place \$150 Second Place \$50 Third Place \$100 Tamara Fischbeck Landscape Award Honorable Mention Ribbon

Reception

Sept. 15, 2022 5:30-7:30pm

Eligible Artwork

Artist should enter pieces that were completed within the last 3 years, must be original, artist's own design, and not copied from published photographs. The president of Gallery 1060 has the right to decline any work deemed not suitable for Gallery 1060's audience.

Dimensions

2-D works shall not exceed 84 united inches (height + width), including mats and frames. 3-D works shall not exceed 84 inches (height + width). Weight of freestanding pieces shall not exceed 50 lbs; hanging pieces shall not exceed 20 lbs. Wet paintings will not be accepted. No installations will be accepted.

Entry Fee

Fee for entry is \$20 for all members of First City Art Center and \$25 for non-members, due at the time of drop-off.

Methods of Payment

The non-refundable entry fee is due at the time of drop-off. The fee is to be paid with cash or credit card only.

Presentation

All work must be ready for hanging or display. Hanging hardware should be sturdy, good quality, with metal wire attached. Pedestals will be provided by the gallery. Attach artist identification cards to the lower right on the back of the artwork.

Method of Entry

Artists may submit two pieces by bringing them to Gallery 1060 at First City Art Center. Curbside drop off will be implemented. Please bring completed forms with payment ready to help expedite the process.

Exhibition

The Gallery 1060 Art Show will be held at Gallery 1060 at First City Art Center in Pensacola, FL. The show will hang from September 12 - October 21, 2022

Sales

All works must be for sale. Commissions on sales are 20% of the stated price.

Liability

Signature

Gallery 1060 provides no insurance for works in the building. Artists are responsible for insuring their own pieces. Neither Gallery 1060 or First City Art Center will be responsible for any damages or loss, whatever the cause.

I agree to the liability agreement as stated in the prospectus and agree to abide by all the regulations set forth in the 2022 Gallery 1060 prospectus. I confirm that the work submitted is original, of my own composition, and completed within the last 3 years. I understand that violation of the rules for eligible work will result in the removal of the work from the exhibition.

I agree to the dates and requirements for pick up. I understand the fee imposed if I do not pick up during the dates and times outlined.

G	
Date	_
Yes, I want to b	e included on Gallery 1060's mailing list
No, I do not wa	nt to be included on Gallery 1060's mailing list

Gallery 1060 Juried Show 2022

Artist Name:		
Address:		
City: :	State: Zip: _	
Phone/Cell:	Email:	
1. Title:		
Size:	Price:	#
Medium:		
2. Title:		
Size:	Price:	
Medium:		
Please duplicate for labeling and filing purpos		
1. Title:		
Size:	Price:	#
Medium:		
2. Title:		
Size:	Price:	
Medium:		